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Department of Public Health 
 

Carolyn Whittemore, RN  
DPH Clinical Reviewer 
Carolyn.Whittemore2@mass.gov 
 

Sherri Manning, BSN, RN 
DPH MAP Coordinator 
Sherri.Manning@mass.gov 

 
 

Department of Developmental Services 
 

Heather Lake, MSN, RN, CDDN 
DDS MAP Director 

40 Broad Street, 4th floor 
Boston, MA 02109 

Heather.Lake@mass.gov 
 

Mary Despres, BSN, RN 
DDS Metro Regional MAP 
Coordinator 
465 Waverly Oaks Road, Suite 120 
Waltham, MA 02452 
Tel. 781.314.7506    Fax 781.398.0333 
Mary.Despres@mass.gov 
 
Matthew Meredith, MSN, RN-BC 
DDS ABI/MFP Statewide MAP 
Coordinator 
40 Broad Street, 4th floor 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel. 617.624.7523    Fax 508.866.8859 
Matthew.M.Meredith@mass.gov 
 
Smita Sam Chirayath, RN 
DDS Northeast MAP Coordinator 
P.O. Box A, Hathorne, MA 01937 
Tel. 978.880.2498     
Fax 978.739.0410 
Smita.Chirayath@mass.gov 
 

Holly Easton, RN 
DDS Central West MAP Coordinator 
1 Federal Street, Building 111-2 

Springfield, MA 01105 
Tel. 413.302.4499    Fax 413.205.1604 
Holly.B.Easton@mass.gov 
 
Brittany Sanchez, BSN, RN 
DDS Southeast MAP Coordinator 
151 Campanelli Drive, Suite B 
Middleboro, MA 02346 
Tel 508.272.3765    Fax 508.866.8859 
Brittany.Sanchez@mass.gov 
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Department of Mental Health 
 

Jaime Allard-Smith, MSN, RN, PMH-BC 
DMH MAP Director 

167 Lyman Street 
Westborough, MA 01581 

Tel. 774.504.8852 
Jaime.C.Allard-Smith3@mass.gov 

 
Kristi Marques, RN 
DMH Western Area 
Northampton State Hospital 
1 Prince Street 
Northampton, MA 01060 
Tel. 413.519.6736                           
Kristi.G.Marques2@mass.gov 
 
Joanna Thomas, BSN, RN 
DMH Central MA Area 
167 Lyman Street 
Westborough, MA 01581 
Tel. 508.616.2136     
Joanna.Thomas@mass.gov 
 
Rakiatu Sesay, RN 
DMH Metro Boston Area 
85 East Newton Street, 3rd floor 
Boston, MA 02118-2841 
Tel. 774.465.0613     
Rakiatu.Sesay@mass.gov 
 

Daniel Silva, RN 
DMH Northeast Area 
365 East Street, P.O. Box 387 Tewksbury, 
MA 01876 
Tel. 617.366.9933     
Daniel.Silva@mass.gov 
 
Jaime Allard-Smith, MSN, RN PMH-BC* 
DMH Southeast Area 
167 Lyman Street 
Westborough, MA 01581  
Tel.   774.504.8852 
Jaime.C.Allard-Smith3@mass.gov 
*Currently covering Southeast Area 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Children and Families 
 

Eric Volz-Benoit, MSN, RN 
DCF MAP Director 

857.208.8032 
Eric.Volz-Benoit@mass.gov 

 
Sharon Alfred, RN 
DCF MAP Coordinator 
1 Washington Street, Suite 200 
Taunton, MA 02780 
Tel. 774.362.4506 
Sharon.Alfred@mass.gov 

Danielle Parvez, RN 
DCF MAP Coordinator 
2 Omni Way, 2nd Floor 
Chelmsford, MA 01824 
Tel. 857.393.6263 
Danielle.Parvez@mass.gov 
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MassAbility 
 

Maureen Long, BSN, RN 
MassAbility MAP Director 

857.891.1263 
Maureen.Long@mass.gov 

 
Dawn Eisnor, MSN, RN 
MassAbility Statewide MAP 
Coordinator 
Tel. 508.612.5687  
Dawn.Eisnor@mass.gov 
 

Caroline Rodriguez, RN 
MassAbility Statewide MAP 
Coordinator 
Tel. 857.701.7289 
Caroline.Rodriguez@mass.gov 
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